

GAHC010119682016



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MACApp./265/2016

SMTI ALAKANANDA BORA and 2 ORS
W/O LATE DEBAJYOTI BORA, R/O 201/2 MEGHMALLAR HOUSE, N.N.
BARUAH PATH, RUKMINIGAON, P.O. and P.S. DISPUR, GUWAHATI, PIN
781006, DIST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM.

VERSUS

SRI MRINAL SAIKIA and 5 ORS
S/O SRI RAJEN SAIKIA, R/O NATUNGAON, P.O. and P.S. TINSUKIA,
TINSUKIA, PIN 786125, DIST. TINSUKIA, ASSAM OWNER OF THE VEHICLE
AS-23/E-3123 MAHINDRA BOLERO

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K DEKA

Advocate for the Respondent : MS. R D MOZUMDAR (R3)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA

ORDER

Date : 14.02.2022.

Heard Mr. P.K. Borah, the learned counsel appearing for the applicants.

Also heard Ms. C. Mozumdar, the learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.3/insurance company.

As per office note dated 05.01.2022, the respondent No.5 expired. Therefore, Ms. Mozumdar, has sought for some time to file necessary affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after 4(four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant