

GAHC010001912016



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : MACApp./265/2016**

SMTI ALAKANANDA BORA and 2 ORS  
W/O LATE DEBAJYOTI BORA  
R/O 201/2 MEGHMALLAR HOUSE  
N.N. BARUAH PATH  
RUKMINIGAON  
P.O. and P.S. DISPUR  
GUWAHATI  
PIN 781006  
DIST. KAMRUP M  
ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

REGIONAL OFFICE

ULUBARI  
GUWAHATI  
PIN-781007.  
DISTRICT-KAMRUP(M)  
ASSAM.  
(INSURER OF THE VEHICLE-AS-23/E-3123  
MAHINDRA BOLERO)

2:THE UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.  
REGIONAL OFFICE  
G.S. ROAD  
GUWAHATI  
PIN-781005

DISTRICT-KAMRUP(M)  
ASSAM.  
(INSURER OF THE VEHICLE-AS-23/C-5727  
MARUTI CAR)

-----  
Advocate for : MR. K DEKA  
Advocate for : MS. R D MOZUMDAR (R3) appearing for THE ORIENTAL  
INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 01.04.2026**

List this matter along with MAC Appeal No. 446/2018 on next date is **18.05.2026**.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**